Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

N

Project: Wendell Phillips Academy High School Annex
Contract #: C1600

Contractor: Burling Builders, Inc.

Payment Application: #5

Amount Paid: $ 675,787.34

Date of Payment to Contractor: 2/3/22

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Phillipsacademyannex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT 8
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 121172021

PROJECT: Wenglell Phili HE

Fay Application No.: 5

For the Period: 117112021 to 1373072021
Contract No.. C1800

In accordance with Resolution No._____, adopted by the Public Bulkiing Commission of Chicago on relatingtothe$_________ Revenue Bonds
issued by the Public Bullding Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project {and slf terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution),
| heraby cestity 1o the Commission and to Hs Trustee, thal:

1. Obligations in the amounts slated hersin have been incumed by the Commission and that each itemn thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid, and

2. No amouni hesehy approved for paymenl upon any contract will, when added 1o all amounts previously pald upon such contracl, exceed 80% of
cumerd estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregete amount of paymenta withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payabie as set forth in sald Resolution).

[THE CONTRAGTOR: Burling Buifdars, inc. 44 W. 60th St Chicago, IL 80621

FOR:  Wendell Phillips Acsdemy HS

i3 now entitied to the sum of: $ 675,787.34 | 8 675,787 34

QRIGIMAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $12,439,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADOITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,439,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED

TOTAL RETENTION _
8) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Eamed,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 345,233.01
b) Liens and Other Wilhholding $ -

¢) Liquicated Damages Withheid [ ] -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (include this Paymant) $ 3,107,098.84

3,452 320 85

345,233 01

o 48]

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOCUSLY PAID $ 2,431,309.50

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT 3 875,787.34

Architect Engineer: @

signature, date
01/06/2022

File code path'_PA_BBI_EO_PaymentApplication0s_20211201



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

DOCUMENT SUMMARY SHEET

Page 1 of 4

TO OWNER/CLIENT: PROJECT:
Pubiic Buiding Commission of Chicago PBC-Wendell Phillips AcademyHS
50 West Washington Streel, Roorn 200 244 E. Pershing Road

Chicago, fllinois 60602 Chicago, llEnois 60853

FROM CONTRACTOR:

Burling Buliders, inc.
44 W. 60th Street
Chicago, 1linois 60621

VIA ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:

CONTRACT FOR: PBC-Wendel Phillips AcademyHS Prime Contract

APPLICATION NO: 5
INVOICE NO: 5
PERIOD: 11/01/21 - 11/30/21
PROJECT NO: 21-205-023
CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACTOR'S APPUCATION FOR PAYMENT

Apphication is made for payment, as shown below, in connection wilk the Contract. Continuation
Sheet is attached.

Tha undersigned certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, infermation and belied, the
Work covered by this Application for Paymant has been completed in accordance with the Cantract
Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Wosk which previous Certificates
for payment were issued and payments received frormn the Owner/Client, and that current payments
shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Burfing Bullders, inc.

By: Date: //'/JO/Z/

State of: OIS

County of: COOK.

Subscribed and swom to before

me this FJOT day of NWMBB’Q l OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public: EARNEST DEVINE

ot ‘er”‘@ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF LU
iy commission ®xpless. 28 aoalf MY COMMISSION BXRES 08/28/2004

1. Original Contract Sum $12,439,000.00
2. Nelchange by change orders $0.00
3.  Contract Sum to date (Line 1 £ 2) $12,439,000.00
4. Tota! completed and stored to date

(Column G on detail sheet) $3.452,329.85
5. Retainage:

a. 10.00% of completed work $345.233.01

b. 0.00% of stored materia $0.00

Tolal retainage

(Line 5a + 5b or total in column § of detail sheet) $345,233.01
6.  Total eamed fe3s retainage

{Line 4 less Line 5 Totaf) $3,107,086.84
7.  Less previous certificates for payment

(Line 6 from prior certificate) $2,431,309.50
8.  Cument payment due: $675,787.34
6.  Balance to finish, incluging retainage

{Line 3 iess Line §) $9,331,903.16

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner/iClient: $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this month: $0.00 $0.00
Totals: $0.00 $0.00

Net change by change crders: $0.00

ARCHITECTS/ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the onsite observations and the data
comprising this application, the Architect/Engineer certifies to the Owner/Client that to the best of the
Architect's/Engineers knowledge, information and belisf that Work Is in accordance with the
Contract Documents, and the Contractor is enfitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,
AMOUNT CERTIFIED: $675.787.34
{Altach explanation if amount cestified differs from the amount epplied for. Initial aff figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to confirm the amount certified.}
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:

- @' ose:  12/01/2021

This certificate is not negotiable. The amount ceriified is payable only to the Contractor named
herein. lssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to the rights of the
Owner/Client or Contractor under this Contract.




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (10f2)
Wendel Phillips Academy HS CONTRACTOR Date
PBC Contract # C1600
PBC Project #05385
244 E. Pershing Road
Qumer Public Building Commission Of Chicago [APPLICATION FOR FAYMENT 75|

STATEOFILLINGIS }  s§

COUNTY OF COOK )

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/gshe is Kim Walker, V.P, of Finance ,of Burling Builders, Inc. , an lllinois corporation, and duly

authorized to make this Affidavit in behaif of said corporation, and individualty; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said oorporahon is the Contractor with

the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. __C1600_ datTm_]m_w__tmwg_

that the followang statements are made for the purpose of procuring a panial payment of 3 $675,787.34 under the terms of said Contract;

That the work for which final payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and ail claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the
contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of sald contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have fumished or prepared materials,
equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amouris set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due or to become due to each
of them respectively. That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or other work of any kind done or to
become done upon or in connection with said work other than stated That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount
heretofore paid to each of thewn for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies. and services, fumished or prepared by each of them to or on actount of said work, as siated:

wsantiOrk Completed——
CS1 Designation Subconiractor Name & Addresa Typa of Work Original contract amount]|  Change Orders Adjusted Contract Amt c . Previous Cument Total to date retsinage nat praviows billing not amount due remaining to bill
Burling Buiiders, Inc. 44 W
60th St Chicago. IL 60621 General Conditions 1,092,606.00 56,533.13 | 1,148539.13 20%| 178,524.67 48.727.02 227,251.69 | 23,865.99 159,843.39 43,542.31 945,153.43
Burling Bullders, Inc. 44 W.
60th St Chicago, IL 80621 Mobitization 95,000.00 95,000.00 | 100% 95,000.00 0.00 95,000.00 9,500.00 85,500.00 0.00 9,500.00
Burling Builders, Inc. 44 W.
60th St Chicago. IL 60621 |insurance 71,031.00 71,031.00 | 100% 71,031.00 0.00 71,031.00 7,103.10 63,927.90 0.00 7,103.10
Burling Builders, Inc. 44 W.
B0th St Chicaglg. IL 60621 |Builder's Risk Insurance 18.000.00 18,000.00 { 100% 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 1,800.00 16,200.00 0.00 1,800.00
[3 urveying,
tnc 318 Tech Drive Bums
[Harbor. IN 46304 Survey & Layout Data 4,170.00 7,238.00 11,408.00 | 100% §,288.00 3,120.00 11,408.00 0.00 8,288.00 3,120.00 0.00
[Public Bullding |
Commission 50 W. Commission's Contract
Wiashinglon Chicago, IL | Contingency 325,000.00 325,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 325000.00
Burling Builders, Inc. 44 W
&0th St Chicago. IL 80821 Fes 375,000.00 375,000.00 28% 80.625.00 24,375.00 105,000.00 | 10,500.00 72,562.50 21,937.50 280.500.00
uBhc Bullding
Commission 50 Ww.
i L Site Work Allowance 100,000.00 100,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00
Environmental Allowance 25,000.00 25 000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00
ng
Commission 50 W.
Wash'u_xgq Chicago, IL Camera Allowance 50,000.00 50,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00
Ubhc Bullding
Commission 50 W. Meisture Mitigation
Washington Chicago, IL Allowance 45,000.00 45,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,000.00
ubhc Buillding
Commission 50 W,
Washington Chicago, IL Gra Alowance 50,000.00 50,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00




CS! Designation Subcortracis Mama & Address. Type of Work Original contract amount|  Change Orders | Adjustsd Contract Ami c“:;“ Previous Current Total o date fotainage net previous bElng net amount due: femaining to bill
Burting Builders, inc. 44 W,
4 |801h St C%g%’ 1L 60821 Bond 77,671.00 77.671.00 | 100% 77.671.00 0.00 77.671.00 7.767.10 69,903.90 0.00 7,767.10
n Backhoe Service
2560 Federal Signai Drive
Ur-vené_n!' Park 60484 Excavate 447.996.00 | 153.952.37 601,948.37 94%| 555,988.87 11,804 63 567,793.50 | 56,779.35 500,389.98 10,624.17 90,934.22
R & L Tonfractors Thc.
Lunt Avenue Eik Grove
Village, IL 60007 As] Pavi 61,500.00 61,500.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61,500.00
Oan Eﬁ Sewer Const 729
Vine Ave Park Ridge, IL
60068 Utility Piping 289.900.00 1,276.50 291,176.50 79% 35,200.00 | 193 976.50 229.176.50 | 22 817,65 31,680.00 174,578.85 B84.917.65
TBD Fences and Gates 72,295.00 72,295.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 72,295.00
TBD Landscaping 72,350.00 72,350.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 72,350.00
7 Counly Concrele 12680 |
Towline Road Mundelein, IL
60060 Structural Concrete 608,000.00 608,000.00 70%| 321,800.00 | 106,080.00 427,980.00 | 42 798.00 289.710.00 95,472.00 222 818.00
Brick Unit Masonry 816,000.00 816.000.00 15%| 124,500.00 0.00 124,500.00 { 12,450.00 112,050.00 0.c0 703,950.00

Structural Steel 1,340,000.00 1,340,000.00 66%| 822206.00 57,531.00 879,737.00 | B7.973.70 | 739,985.40 51,777.90 548,236.70

usfom Case, Inc.
12406 Hanson Road Hebron,
IL 60034

Miltwork 360,000.00 | (218,000.00) 141,000.00 4% 0.00 58,227.78 58,227.78 582278 0.00 52,405.00 88,595.00

TBD ThermalMoisture 221,175.00 221,175.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 221,175.00

FEG Roofing Company
7322 Archer Road Justice, IL

60458 Single Ply Membrane Roof 508,200.00 508,200,00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 508,200.00

Ooor Systems 2019

Corporate Lane Naperville, IL

60563 Coiling Doors 11,875.00 11,875.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,875.00
n Arc ral Glass

777 Dillon Drive Wood Dale,

IL 60191 Aluminum Windows 257,500.00 257,500.00 8% 0.00 20,475.00 20,475.00 2,047.50 .00 18,427.50 239.072.50

J.P. Phillips Inc 3220 Wolf

Road Frankiin Park, IL €013 |Portiand Cement Plaster 6,675.00 6,675.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65,675.00

iBullders Corp 1633 S.

Michigan Chicago, IL 60616 | Drywall 1,323,000.00 1,323,000.00 10% 38,508.48 96,889.15 135,487.63 13,548.76 34,738.63 §7,200.24 1,201,081.13

TBD Floor Tile 144,705.00 144,705.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 144 705.00

Prostar Surfaces Inc. 324 N.
12th Street Milwaukee, Wi

53233 Wood Strip Flooring 192,972.00 192,972.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 192.972.00

’MJB Decorating 119 5.

Ridge Ave Adinglon Heights,

IL 60005 Painting - Interior 65,000.00 65,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65,000.00
Toilet Partitions.

TBD Pilastic/Accessories 43.465.00 43,466.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43 466.00

TBD Signage 140.684.00 140,684.00 0% 0.00 0.060 0.00 0.00 0.00 140,684.00

TBD Lockers 35.609.00 35,609.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,608.00
Athletic Equipment and

TED Scoreboard 109,420.00 109,420.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 109,420.00

TBD Telescoping Bleachers 131,665.00 131,665.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 131,665.00

Burling Buliders, Inc, 44 W,
60th St Chicago. IL 60621 | Site Fumishings 20,010.00 20,010.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,010.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 2of 2}
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $12,439,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $3,452,329.85
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED ($345,233.01)
[OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $12,439,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $3,107,096.84
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $2,431,309.50
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,439,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $675,787.34
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $9,331,903.16

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documenits; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers
of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work
or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a
claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part therof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made 1o said Contracior by or
on behalfl of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall
refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien
including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Tide: V.P. of Finance

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1st day of December, 2021,
L]

widiad,
Notary Public

My Commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
EARNEST DEVINE
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/28/2024




	Wendell Phillips Academy HS Annex #5
	Pages from Pay App #5 - PA_BBI_ED_PaymentApplication005_20211201

